
DESERT MANAGERS GROUP 
4-5 MARCH 2009 

ATTENDEES 
 

 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Albers, D'Anne 
 
 
 
 

Defenders of Wildlife 760-361-7416 dalbers@defenders.org 

Benz, Carl 
 
 
 
 

USFWS – Ventura 805-644-1766 x311 
805-644-3958 

Carl_benz@fws.gov 

Blackford, Ashleigh 
 
 
 
 

USFWS 805-644-1766 Ashleigh_blackford@fws.gov 

Boarman, Bill 
 
 
 
 

Conservation Science Research & Consulting 619-861-9450 boarman@cox.net 

Brannon, Heidi 
 
 
 
 

Solution Strategies, Inc. 310-641-0920 
310-641-0915 

heidi@solutionstrategies.com 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Brown, Brian 
 
 
 
 

Amargosa Conservancy 760-852-4339 dates@chinaranch.com 

Bryson, Bob 
 
 
 
 

NPS – Mojave Preserve 760-252-6145 
760-252-6162 

Robert_Bryson@nps.gov 

Burdette, David 
 
 
 
 

Mojave National Preserve 760-252-6147 
760-252-6174 

David_burdette@nps.gov 

Collis, Shannon 
 
 
 
 

EAFB 661-277-1420 
661-400-5596 

Shannon.collis@edwards.af.mil 

Cook, Joe 
 
 
 
 

MCLB Barstow 760-577-5931 Joseph.cook1@usmc.mil 

Cottrell, Marie MCAGCC 760-830-5200 
760-830-5718 

Marie.cottrell@usmc.mil 
 
 
 
 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Darst, Catherine 
 
 
 
 

DTRO – Ventura FWS FO 805-644-1766 Cat_darst@fws.gov 

Epstein, Liz 
 
 
 
 

NFWF 415-243-3102 
415-778-0998 

Liz_epstein@nfwf.org 

Everly, Clarence 
 
 
 
 

DOD Coordinator 760-380-3740 Clarence.everly@us.army.mil 

Fraser, Jody 
 
 
 
 

USFWS DTRO – Carlsbad FWO 760-431-9440 Jody_fraser@fws.gov 

Hamby, Jack 
 
 
 
 

BLM- CDDO 951-697-5205 Jack_hamby@blm.gov 

Hamilton, CM (Mike) 
 
 
 
 

DOD Region IX (MCAS & Yuma rep) 760-725-2635 
760-725-2659 

Charles.hamilton@usmc.mil 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Hirsch, Derrick 
 
 
 
 

USGS – Sacramento 916-278-9559 dhirsch@usgs.gov 

Hyke, Carrie 
 
 
 
 

SB County Land Use Svcs 909-387-4147 
909-387-3223 

chyke@lusd.sbcounty.gov 

Joia, Manuel 
 
 
 
 

MCLB Barstow 760-577-6111 
760-577-6256 

Manuel.joia@usmc.mil 

Kalish, John 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Palm Springs/South Coast FO 760-251-4803 jkalish@ca.blm.gov 

Krueper, Ron CA State Parks – Tehachapi District 661-726-1668 
951-232-4927 cell 
661-940-7327 fax 

rkrueper@parks.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 

Maben, Don 
 
 
 
 

Kern County Board of Supervisors 661-868-3660 
661-868-3666 

mabend@co.kern.ca.us 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Mitchell, Don 
 
 
 
 

ECORP Consulting, Inc. 909-307-0046 
909-307-0056 

dmitchell@ecorpconsulting.com 

Mitzelfelt, Brad 
 
 
 
 

San Bernardino County Board of Supervisors 909-387-4830 bmitzelfelt@sbcounty.gov 

Noda, Diane USFWS Ventura 805-644-1766 x313 
805-644-3958 

Diane_noda@fws.gov 
 
 
 
 

Phillips, Karen 
 
 
 
 

USGS WERC 916-278-9491 
916-278-9475 

Karen_Phillips@usgs.gov 

Potter, Tom 
 
 
 
 

SB County Parks 909-387-2340 
909-387-2052 

tpotter@parks.sb.county.gov 

Quillman, Mari 
 
 
 
 

ECORP Consulting, Inc. 714-648-0630 
714-648-0935 

mquillman@ecorpconsulting.com 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Quillman, Mickey 
 
 
 
 

BLM - Barstow 760-252-6020 William_quillman@ca.blm.gov 

Rice, Ammon 
 
 
 
 

Burleson Consulting, Inc. 916-984-4651 x5 
916-984-8261 

ar@burlesonconsulting.com 

Scofield, Russell BLM – Yucca Valley 760-365-0955 
760-365-5526 

Russell_scofield@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 

Soderberg, Bruce 
 
 
 
 

Booz Allen Hamilton 951-894-2450 Soderberg_bruce@bah.com 

Squire, Jim 
 
 
 
 

SB County 909-387-0236 jsquire@lusd.sbcounty.gov 

Staley, Anne Joshua Tree NP 760-367-5528 Anne_staley@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Tassey, Roberta 
 
 
 
 

Burleson consulting, Inc. 916-984-4651 x4 
916-984-8261 

rt@burlesonconsulting.com 

Thorp, Claire 
 
 
 
 

NFWF 415-243-3104 
415-778-0998 

Claire.throp@nfwf.org 

Weasma, Ted 
 
 
 
 

Mojave National Preserve 760-252-6106 
760-252-6174 

Ted_weasma@nps.gov 

Wells, Michael Superintendent, Colorado Desert District 
CA State Parks 

760-767-4037 
760-767-1236 

mwells@parks.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 

Whalon, Larry 
 
 
 
 

NPS – Mojave NP 760-252-6109 
760-221-4067 

Larry_whalon@nps.gov 

Zeliff, Doug 
 
 
 
 

DMG/MDEP 760-252-6163 dzeliff@mojavedata.gov 

 


